
Community Listings Hamilton 2023

Organization Name Website Phone Number Email address

Ghana Association of Hamilton https://hamiltonghana.com/ Comfort Afari 289-408-8337 hamiltonghanaassociation@gmail.com

Somali Women of Hamilton Somali Community In Hamilton Website (somalihamilton.ca) Mohamed Alizerig 905-522-0222 info@somalihamilton.ca

Afro-Canadian Action Congress https://leo-johnson-426r.squarespace.com/ Comfort Afari 905-385-0925 africancanadiancongress@gmail.com

Afro-Canadian Caribbean Association of 

Hamilton https://accahamilton.com/ Evelyn Myrie 905-385-0925 acca1979info@gmail.com OR  acca1@cogeco.net

Barbadian Canadian & Friends Hamilton 

Assoc.n http://www.bcfhassociation.ca/ David Vaughan 905-318-0298  barbadoshamiltonassociation@hotmail.com

Commonwealth of Dominica Association CODAH Contacts (codahamilton.com) Denia Henry 905-575-4042 codahamilton@gmail.com   

Jamaica Foundation Hamilton The Jamaica Foundation (thejamaicafoundationhamilton.org) Chris Garwood 905-519-6261 JAMAICAFOUNDATIONHAMILTON@YAHOO.COM

Trinidad & Tobago Assn of Hamilton http://ttahonca.blogspot.com/ Angela Daudan 905-385-5943 ttahw@hotmail.com

Canadian Japanese Cultural Centre of 

Hamilton https://www.hamiltoncjcc.ca/mission-2 Mitchell Kawasaki 905-383-5755 hamcjcc@gmail.com

Hamilton Filipino Community Centre http://www.hfcc8.ca/contact/ Bonner T Vilabroza 905-544-3350

905 545 1435
hfcc@bellnet.ca

Ahmadiyya Muslim Community of 

Hamilton Hamilton South | Ahmadiyya.ca | Ahmadiyya Muslim Community Canada Imrana Alamgir 905-544-3110 i.alamgir@hotmail.com 

Bangladesh Association of Hamilton

https://www.bangladeshcircle.com/bangladesh-business-

directory/1424/bangladesh-association-hamilton/ Mohammed Tofazzul Ali 905-515-8857 alibhai1@hotmail.com

Gursikh Sangat Hamilton https://www.hamiltongurdwara.com/blog Harpreet Gill 905-525-5725 gillharpreet@msn.com ; hamiltongurdwara@gmail.com

India Canada Society Hamilton & Region https://www.facebook.com/IndiaCanadaSocietyICSHamilton/ Arvind Sahay 905-575-7795 indiacanadasociety@gmail.com

Ramgarhia Association of Hamilton https://www.facebook.com/RamgarhiaAssociationHamilton/ Gurudwara Sahib 905-578-9938 ramgarhiaassociation.ham@gmail.com

Sagar Pare Bengali Community https://www.sagarpare.ca/ Dipendu Raha 905-528-8121 adraha@quickclic.net

Sanghum (Pakistani Cdns) Tayyob Rana 905-318-3515 no email address

Sikh Society of Hamilton Sikh Society Hamilton - World Gurudwaras Budh Singh Dhillon 905-561-2806 no email address

South Asian Heritage Assn of Hamilton & 

Region South Asian Heritage Association of Hamilton and Region - Home Indu Singh 905-979-9696 office@southasianheritage.org

Women for Women of India Carolann Fernandes 905-389-0017 no email address

Afghan Association of Hamilton   Afghan Association of Hamilton - Home | Facebook Akbar Haidary 905-513-3050 akbarhaidary@yahoo.ca 

Arab Cultural & Heritage Centre Maewan Masri 905-923-7099 president.achc@gmail.com

Armenian Community Centre of Hamilton http://www.armeniancentrehamilton.ca/ 905-662-3370 armeniancentrehamilton@gmail.com

Assyrian Universal Alliance Foundation   Reine Hanna 905-574-4991 info@icahamilton.com

Iraqi-Canadian Assn of Hamilton https://icahamilton.com/ Wasan Mohamed 905-525-9676 x311 info@icahamilton.ca  

Jewish Federation of Hamilton https://www.jewishhamilton.org/ Gustavo Rymberg 905-648-0605 x305 grymberg@jewishhamilton.org

Jewish Social Services of Hamilton https://www.hamiltonjfs.ca/ Carol Krames 905-627-9922 x21 info@hamiltonjfs.ca

Muslim Council of Greater Hamilton https://mcgh.ca/ Ali Taher Ghouse 905-528-8411 x336 secretary@mcgh.ca

Muslim Women Council of Hamilton Basharat Tayyab 905-318-3515 basharat_tayyab@hotmail.com 

Bet Nahrain Assyrian Heritage Centre https://www.betnahrainahc.com/ No Phone # info@betnahrainahc.com

Colombian Refugees Association https://www.facebook.com/colombianrefugees/ Carolina Ortiz 289-700-6341 contacto@colombianrefugees.com; cvasquez@colombianrefugees.com 

Fraternity Hispanic Association afhhamilton.ca    Nancy Ramirez 289-689-5563 info@afhhamilton.ca; 

De dwa da dehs nye>s Aboriginal Health 

Centre https://aboriginalhealthcentre.com/ Constance McKnight 905-544-4320 info@aboriginalhealthcentre.com; info@dahac.ca

Hamilton Regional Indian Centre https://www.hric.ca/ Audrey Davis 905-548-9593 adavis@hric.ca

Native Women’s Centre http://www.nativewomenscentre.com/ Linda Sandy 905-664-1114 x225 ed@nativewomenscentre.com

Métis Women’s Circle https://metiswomenscircle.ca/metiswomenscircle_contact.html Elize Hartley 905-628-5813 info@metiswomenscircle.ca  

Centre de sante communautaire 

Hamilton/Niagara https://www.cschn.ca/?lang=en Gerald Lachapelle 905-528-0163 cschn@cschn.ca

Centre francais Hamilton https://centrefrancais.ca/home/index.php/centre/ Lisa Breton 905-547-5702 lisa@centrefrancais.caCircle of Friends for Newcomers 

Hamilton https://www.circleoffriends.ca/ Anisa Malik 905-529-1840 circleof_friends@bellnet.ca

Hamilton Community Legal Clinic https://hamiltonjustice.ca/en/ Hugh Tye 905-527-4572 tyeh@lao.on.ca

Hamilton & District Labour   Council https://www.hamiltonlabour.ca/ Anthony Marco 905-547-2944 hdlc@cogeco.net

Hamilton Immigration Partnership Council       https://www.hamiltonimmigration.ca/ Sadhna Jayatunge 905-546-2424 x4244 sadhna.jayatunge@hamilton.ca 

Hamilton Wentworth Catholic District 

School Board https://www.hwcdsb.ca/ David Hansen 905-525-2930 x2181 hansend@hwcdsb.ca

Hamilton Wentworth District School 

Board https://www.hwdsb.on.ca/ Manny Figueiredo 905-527-5092 x2297 director@hwdsb.ca; info@hwdsb.on.ca 
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The AIDS Network https://aidsnetwork.ca/ Tim McClemont 905-528-0854 ed@aidsnetwork.ca

Hamilton Urban Core Community Health 

Centre http://hucchc.com/ Denise Brooks 905-522-3233 x246 dbrooks@hucchc.com

Compass Community Health https://www.compassch.org/ Kathy Allan-Fleet 905-523-6611 kallanfleet@compassch.org

Speqtrum https://www.speqtrum.ca/ Jyssika Russell N/A info@speqtrum.ca

Housing Help Centre for Hamilton https://www.housinghelpcentre.ca/ Larry Huibers 905-526-8100 larry@housinghelpcentre.ca

Immigrants Working Centre https://iwchamilton.ca/ Ines Rios 905-529-5209 x229  irios@iwchamilton.ca

Good Shepherd Centres https://www.goodshepherdcentres.ca/ Pauline Kajiura 905-528-5877 x3228 pkajiura@gsch.ca

REFUGE: Hamilton Centre for Newcomer 

Health https://newcomerhealth.ca/ Terri Bedminster 905-526-0000 info@newcomerhealth.caSexual Assault Centre for Hamilton & 

Area (SACHA)  https://sacha.ca/ Jessica Bonilla-Damptey905-525-4573 jessica@sacha.ca

Woman Abuse Working Group (WAWG) https://wawg.ca/ Medora Uppal 905-522-9922 muppal@ywcahamilton.org

YMCA of Hamilton Burlington Brantford  https://www.ymcahbb.ca/ Jim Commerford 905-317-4919 Jim.commerford@ymcahbb.ca

Youth Wellness Centre (St. Joseph’s 

Healthcare)

https://www.stjoes.ca/hospital-services/mental-health-addiction-services/mental-

health-services/youth-wellness-centre Lisa Jeffs 905-522-1155 x35015 ljeffs@stjoes.ca

YWCA https://www.ywcahamilton.org/
Medora 

Uppal
Uppal

(905) 522-9922 ext.128 muppal@ywcahamilton.org; sernest@ywcahamilton.org

YWCA Hamilton https://www.ywcahamilton.org/skills-development-and-training/top/ Amanda Allen 365-324-2361 aallen@ywcahamilton.org
Empowerment Squared https://empowermentsquared.org/ Claudette Uyigue (905) 393-5370 info@empowermentsquared.org

Hamilton Anti-Racism Resource Centre 

(HARRC) https://www.hamilton.ca/city-initiatives/priority-projects/anti-racism-resource-centre Lyndon George *phone number to be confirmedempowerstrategygroup2@gmail.com

Hamilton Centre for Civic Inclusion https://hcci.ca/
Kojo 

Damptey
Damptey (905) 297-4694 info@hcci.ca

Environment Hamilton https://www.environmenthamilton.org/ Lynda Lukasik  (905) 549-0900 llukasik@environmenthamilton.org

Black Hamilton https://www.blackhamilton.ca/communityorganizations/wharf-a286a TBC TBC blackhamilton.ca@gmail.com

Nigerian Association of Hamilton http://ncahamilton.ca/home.aspx Josh Abeyemi

(905) 902-5963

or

(905) 581-0235 ncahamilton1@gmail.com 

Congolese Community of Hamilton https://amitiecanado-congolaise.cfsites.org/ Eddy Momat 905-512-7389 momat4@yahoo.fr

Hamilton Food Share https://www.hamiltonfoodshare.org/ Deborah Walsh (905) 664-9065 info@hamiltonfoodshare.org

Food for life https://foodforlife.ca/who-we-are/#what Donna Slater 905-635-1106 donna@foodforlife.ca 

Muslim Association of Hamilton (MAH) https://hamiltonmosque.com/ Sheikh Bemat hafizasjed@hotmail.com

MAH Sisters’ Committee https://hamiltonmosque.com/programs-services/sisters-committee/ Bakhta  Guendoz sisters@hamiltonmosque.com;  admin@hamiltonmosque.com

MAH Seniors Committee (Seniors Circle)  https://hamiltonmosque.com/programs-services/seniors-committee/
Bakhta  Guendoz

seniors@hamiltonmosque.com

Canadian Hearing Services https://www.chs.ca/contact/locations/hamilton 1-866-518-0000 info@chs.ca

Community Living Hamilton https://communitylivinghamilton.com/employment-services/ Lorne Johnson 905-975-1198 ljohnson@clham.com

March of Dimes Canada (Hamilton) https://www.modcemploymentservices.ca/ 1-833-612-6632 es@marchofdimes.ca

Path Employment Services https://www.pathemployment.com/ 905-528-6611 reception@pathemployment.com

Goodwill Amity Employment Services https://goodwillonline.ca/

905-526-8488 ext 1307

Hamilton Downtown: 

905-526-8482 ext 2307 info@goodwillonline.ca

CNIB Foundation https://www.cnib.ca/en?region=on 905-528-8555 online contact formDevelopment Services Ontario - Hamilton-

Niagara Region https://www.dsontario.ca/agencies/dso-hamilton-niagara 1-877-376-4674 online contact form
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